## Economic Development and Intergovernmental Affairs

## ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS ACCOMPLISHMENTS

• Managed and coordinated Leon County's state and federal legislative programs, which included securing state and federal funds for local priorities and providing weekly updates to the Board and senior staff on the progress of legislative activity.

• Reduced the County's state contract lobbying expenses by 50% while maintaining the level of service to keep the Board and senior staff apprised of legislative policy issues.

• Oversaw the County's Economic Stimulus Quick Response Team and coordinated regional stimulus meetings with other governmental agencies to maximize federal funding opportunities for local projects.

• Took over the County's economic development responsibilities in working with the Economic Development Council to recruit new businesses to the area and promote expansion opportunities for local businesses.

• Contracted with the Leon County School Board to enhance behind-the-wheel training for teenagers in Leon County. The \$154,492 approved by the County Commission was specifically earmarked for two full-time driver education instructors and a partnership with the County Sheriff's Office Teen Driving Challenge Program to enhance defensive driving skills.





Economic Development and Intergovernmental Affairs secured \$380,000 in federal funds for Mahan Drive project and \$400,000 in federal funds for the Joint Dispatch Center.



Ken Morris Director Economic Development and Intergovernmental Affairs 606-5300 MorrisK@leoncountyfl.gov

The Division of Economic Development and Intergovernmental Affairs provides coordination and assistance to the Board of County Commissioners and ensures that Public Services divisions receive the resources, guidance, and support they need to best serve the community. Specifically, this division is responsible for researching, analyzing, and developing policy recommendations for the County's high-priority issues; developing and implementing the Board's annual federal and state legislative priority package; monitoring all legislative issues impacting Leon County; and assisting in county-wide program research, development, and implementation.



